# SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

**News Release** 



August 10, 2018

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

### Horizons 3e Launch Schedule Update

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director / President: Shinji Takada) is issuing this press release to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) today has released attached regarding the launch schedule update of the Horizons 3e communications satellite.

End

# **SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation**

**News Release** 



August 10, 2018

**SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation** 

#### **Horizons 3e Launch Schedule Update**

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada; "SKY Perfect JSAT") announces the launch schedule for its Horizons 3e communications satellite.

Horizons 3e satellite marks the fourth satellite to be owned jointly by SKY Perfect JSAT and Intelsat, following Horizons-1 (launched in 2003); Horizons-2 (launched in 2007) and JCSAT-85/Intelsat 15 (launched in 2009). Horizons 3e is the first High Throughput Satellite (HTS) for SKY Perfect JSAT and will lead to the expansion of our next generation business in the Asia and Pacific region.

\*HTS: a satellite that efficiently utilizes multiple spot beams to significantly increase throughput as compared to conventional satellites

Planned launch date : September 8 2018 (Japan Standard Time)
Launch site : Guiana Space Centre, French Guiana

3. Launch vehicle : Ariane 5ECA (Arianespace)4. Satellite bus : Boeing 702MP (Boeing)

5. Satellite specifications : (1) Frequencies: C-band and Ku-band

(2) Coverage area: Asia and Pacific region

(3) Design life: 15 years

6. Planned orbital slot : 169 degrees East longitude

For the latest launch information and webcast, please check the Arianespace website at: <a href="http://www.arianespace.com/">http://www.arianespace.com/</a>

# Attachment

### Artist's depiction of Horizons 3e in space



© 2017-2018 Boeing All Rights Reserved